


Prepared: 23 May 2022

Document: EDI Account Guide

Copyright © HealthLink Company Limited 2004 – 2022

All rights reserved. No reproduction, transmission, transcription, storage in a 
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The information contained in these guides should not be used for any other 
purpose than to address HealthLink electronic messages for transmission of 
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Liability Notice:

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information in this document, 
supplied by HealthLink Company Limited, is accurate and complete. 
However, as use and interpretation of this document is beyond the control of 
HealthLink Company Limited, no liability, either direct or consequential, can 
be entertained by HealthLink Company Limited , its agents, or suppliers.

How to use this Document:

This document has been designed with the intention of being used by 
organisations that wish to send electronic messages to Health Professionals 
who are capable of receiving messages into a Practice 
Management/Electronic Medical Record System.

It is recommended that senders contact new recipients initially, prior to 
sending messages, to confirm that they have a capable system.

NB: "Please Enquire": This organisation has multiple EDIs. Please enquire 
with the site to determine the EDI to use.
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Listings grouped by Organisation Type

General Practice
Organisation Name Phone Service EDI
Carlyle Medical Centre +64 6 8353720 General Practice carlyle

Last Name First Name Registration

Arthur Dr Caroline MC  23879

Loan Dr Richard MC  7949

Marshall Ms K

Miller Dr Janet MC  36741

Stubbs Dr Richard MC  9767

Wright Dr Tim MC  23922

Central Medical - Napier +64 6 8432320 General Practice timbevin

Last Name First Name Registration

Bevin Dr Tim MC  9827

Bisset Dr Ian MC  10374

Edwards Dr Andrew MC  10649

Frojvik-Moberg Dr Katarina MC  78398

Gordon Dr Rachel MC  47235

Mellor Dr Julie MC  9797

City Medical Gisborne Limited +64 6 8686104 General Practice childers

Last Name First Name Registration

Diver Dr Sally MC  38157

Hawkins Dr Lesley MC  11932

Haywood Dr Gillian MC  17423

Hockey Dr Stuart MC  19531

Manson Dr Daniel MC  49937

Stoltenberg Dr Bernd MC  21614

City Medical Limited +64 6 8354999 General Practice citymdnp

Last Name First Name Registration

Gare Dr Brian MC  8177

Hector Dr Joanne MC  78165

McMaster Dr Andrew MC  77274

Owen Dr Andy MC  78133

Young Dr Caroline MC  25445

Clive Medical Centre +64 6 8700402 General Practice clivemed

Last Name First Name Registration

Johnston Dr Paul MC  13056
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Toynton Dr Nicola MC  68422

Weekley Dr Joe MC  70792

De Lautour Medical Limited +64 6 8674144 General Practice delautou

Last Name First Name Registration

Edgar Dr Laura MC  66740

Fairbairn Dr Liza MC  74192

Hocart-Saunders Dr Jed MC  47262

MacLeod Dr Michael MC  49935

Milne Dr Iris MC  25106

Ngata Dr Herewini MC  7342

Williamson Dr Ella Margaret MC  73657

Woodhams Dr Rowena MC  79363

Directions Youth Health Centre - Totara Health +64 6 8715307 General Practice directyh

Last Name First Name Registration

Hawker Dr Aimee MC  47257

Jessop Dr Sandra MC  12637

Winter Dr Pieta MC  71950

Dr Robert Harris's Practice +64 6 8357376 General Practice rharisnp

Last Name First Name Registration

Harris Dr Robert MC  13213

Wilkie Mrs Bronwyn

Epic Health Ltd +64 800374254 General Practice epicheal

Last Name First Name Registration

Stanley Dr Emma HPI-CPN  29AEYC

Stanley Dr Emma MC  63562

Focus Health Limited +64 6 8783044 General Practice focushth

Last Name First Name Registration

Guillen Mr Gerard PT  70-03602

Monteith Gay PT  70-03766

Simmons Mr Ross PT  70-05987

van Panhuys Mrs Carol

Gascoigne Medical Services Limited +64 6 8789978 General Practice wrmurray

Last Name First Name Registration

Proehl Dr Corinna MC  19295

Sheffield Hilkka MC  39978

Greendale Family Health Centre +64 6 8448071 General Practice greendal

Last Name First Name Registration

Bennett Dr Alison MC  29476

Hampton Dr Simon MC  61851

Hooper Dr Keith MC  29823
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Kleinhert Dr Lisa MC  46184

Meolor Dr Julie

Smith Christine MC  36964

Smith David MC  31375

Vanacker Dr Valerie MC  47424

Hastings Boys High School +64 6 8783182 General Practice hboyshsh

Hastings Girls Health Clinic +64 6 8789266 General Practice htgrlsch

Hawkes Bay Wellness Centre +64 6 8440011 General Practice hbwellct

Last Name First Name Registration

De Silva Dr Terence MC  35074

Karl Dr Kamal MC  19808

Karl Dr Avani MC  17686

Impact Health NZ Ltd +64 272672224 General Practice impactnz

Last Name First Name Registration

Archer Dr Katherine NC  105366

Kahungunu Health Services +64 6 8787616 General Practice khngunuh

Last Name First Name Registration

Glenny Ms Terese

Huia Ms Jean

M & I Health Centre Limited +64 6 8788600 General Practice minjuryc

Last Name First Name Registration

Beacham Dr Gregory MC  7597

Mahora Medical +64 6 8782722 General Practice mahoramc

Last Name First Name Registration

English Dr Ross MC  10164

Mangapapa Medical Centre +64 6 8671263 General Practice mangptmc

Marewa Surgery +64 6 8438395 General Practice marewasu

Last Name First Name Registration

Fraser Mr Anthony MC  61837

Horlings Mr Rudd MC  77769

Leslie Dr Barry MC  47280

Leslie Mr Charles

Mitchell Mrs Lesly

Sonneveld Dr Marcia MC  10432
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MJ & AM Short Ltd - Dannevirke +64 6 3748892 General Practice mjamshor

Last Name First Name Registration

Short Mrs Andrea

Short Dr Michael MC  9026

Pirimai Medical Centre +64 6 8439174 General Practice pirimain

Queen Street Practice +64 6 8388333 General Practice clydecrt

Last Name First Name Registration

Bromiley Dr Debra MC  11845

Fielding Dr Margaret MC  20133

Gorgona Dr Irene MC  33308

Haywood Dr Gillian MC  17423

Hurly Dr Anne MC  13516

Moore Dr Tomi MC  66962

Nielsen Dr Hiria MC  64605

Rimmer Dr Liffey MC  15812

Tahuri Taruki MC  66627

Royston Medical Centre +61 2 94766307 General Practice roystocl

Takapau Health Centre +64 6 8558376 General Practice takahlth

Last Name First Name Registration

Cheer Dr Ingrid MC  20667

Dine Ms Lisa

Hutt Ms Leanne

Tamatea Medical Centre +64 6 8439048 General Practice tamatemc

Last Name First Name Registration

Eastcott Dr Richard MC  10601

Hawkins Dr Richard MC  14280

Henderson Dr Rosemary MC  16514

Rogers Dr David MC  46603

Thomson Dr Don MC  7997

Taradale Medical Centre Ltd +64 6 8446831 General Practice park

Last Name First Name Registration

Cook Dr Jason MC  36444

Fitzgerald Dr Cormac MC  42233

Henley Dr Penny MC  13796

Kirton Dr Christopher MC  42580

Koch Dr Michael MC  41164
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Lowes Dr Darran MC  64586

Murray Mrs Anne

Peterson Mr Mark MC  12128

Powell Dr Keryn MC  18841

Randall Dr Pieca Jo

Stockweil Dr Samantha MC  66881

Taylor Dr Douglas MC  21622

The Doctors (Napier) Ltd +64 6 8354696 General Practice hbmc

Last Name First Name Registration

Del Rosario Dr Rico

Edwards Dr Tony MC  10862

Foaudenberg Dr Stefan

Goodwin Dr Alison MC  19178

Gromer Dr Helmut MC  49058

Mata Dr Sara MC  44052

Pratt Dr Justin

Steinkohl Dr Ursula MC  50833

Sweetapple Dr Mark MC  13008

Vadgama Dr Nikki MC  29053

Van-Der Wulp Dr Wybke MC  67136

Wright Dr Tony MC  44473

The Doctors Hastings +64 6 8768445 General Practice thedocs

Last Name First Name Registration

Ahmad Dr Sakhina MC  62223

Burton Dr David MC  79120

Carney Dr Charles MC  48948

Choy Dr Kevin MC  38361

Harger Dr Penny MC  61860

Little Yvonne NC  112979

Marufu Dr Godwin MC  85711

Parry Dr Rhys MC  64480

Proehl Dr Corinna MC  19295

Rigby Dr Andrew MC  89075

Starck Dr Brett MC  20104

West Dr Sarah MC  68346

The Doctors Te Whare Hapara +64 6 8688887 General Practice desmrdmc

Last Name First Name Registration

Gulding Dr Laura MC  71328

Piper Dr Grace MC  73929

Ruelens Dr Wilhelm MC  68989
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The Hastings Health Centre Ltd +64 6 8738999 General Practice hastgshc

Last Name First Name Registration

Del Rosario Dr Alma MC  38914

Drysdale Dr Stewart MC  5711

Dykes Dr Colin MC  10163

Ellis Dr Catherine MC  12618

Gray Dr Catherine MC  20490

Hardie Mrs Wendy

Haywood Dr Louise MC  23146

Heslop Dr Andrew MC  41292

Hewitt Dr Michael MC  6598

Jamieson Dr Richard MC  23149

Jandhyala Dr Vidya

Jones Dr Colin MC  10960

McCrory Dr Graeme MC  49541

Percy Dr Lisa MC  38662

Perez Dr Hayley MC  47315

Peterson Ms Lloyd MC  18289

Pinch Dr Ed MC  25497

Ross Dr Charlotte MC  29991

Scheppach Dr Constanze MC  46499

Stevenson Dr Anne MC  42810

Teong Dr Pauline MC  67108

Ward Dr Gwenda MC  17105

Waxman Dr Danielle MC  29516

Whyte Dr Elizabeth MC  13163

Wiehahn Ms Frank MC  19310

Wiggins Dr Murray MC  11717

Wright Dr Alan MC  19502

Three Rivers Medical Centre +64 6 8677411 General Practice kaitimcr

Last Name First Name Registration

Aitcheson Fergus MC  14445

Callaghan Dr Sarah MC  36431

Camero Dr Antolin MC  46133

Collins Ingrid MC  43167

Cunningham Dr Moira MC  26094

Gathercole Dr Roslyn MC  71994

James Dr Tom

Ney Dr Patrick MC  67999

Nielsen Dr Hiria MC  64605
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Richmond Dr Georgia MC  64485

Spenceley Dr Simon MC  35769

Thatcher Dr Lucinda Katherine MC  40700

Thompson Belinda MC  23311

Wright Dr Nicholas MC  64505

Totara Health Limited +64 6 8739024 General Practice wiggins

Last Name First Name Registration

Allison Dr Georgina MC  69280

Bedingfield Dr Sarah MC  66718

Burton Dr Pascall MC  67313

Cave Dr Charlotte MC  47215

Crim Dr Chad MC  63145

Dunnet Dr Sam MC  28269

Jessop Dr Sandra MC  12637

Kihirini Dr Bryce MC  59390

Kirst Dr Nell MC  85721

Laing Dr Catherine MC  23666

Lerew-Musgrave Dr Katje MC  85722

Mata Dr Sara MC  44052

McCreery Dr Colleen MC  76205

Moller Dr Janet MC  80986

Moller Dr David MC  82059

Monk Dr Rachel MC  28533

Musgrave Dr Zachary MC  85720

Riley Dr Margaret MC  76211

Somerville Dr Madeline MC  66876

Steinkohl Dr Ursula MC  50833

Tuki Tuki Medical Centre +64 6 8587767 General Practice chbmedcr

Last Name First Name Registration

Gaddipati Dr Mohan MC  65169

Mason Dr Tim MC  7986

O'Brien Dr Patrick MC  14283

Shaw Ms Debbie

Stephens Dr Robert MC  11326

Syme Ms Trish

Turanga Health +64 6 8684232 General Practice turangah

Last Name First Name Registration

Devcich Dr Mark MC  14567

Smith Lisa MC  64006

23 May 22, 05:00 Page: 9 of: 25

HealthLink EDI Directory



Womens Health Centre Trust +64 6 8354030 General Practice womenstr

Last Name First Name Registration

Meates Dr Jeremy MC  17173

Woodford House Health Centre +64 6 8730700 General Practice woodhsmc

Last Name First Name Registration

Irwin Dr Karen MC  19532

Specialist
Organisation Name Phone Service EDI
Bentall Orthopaedics Ltd +64 6 8738008 Specialist hbyortho

Last Name First Name Registration

Atkinson Dr Denis MC  9717

Bentall Mr Stephen MC  13996

Johnson Mr Simon MC  37992

Napier Eye Limited +64 6 8351681 Specialist Please 
Enquire

Ortho Med +64 6 8760167 Specialist orthomed

Last Name First Name Registration

Rao Dr Sud MC  11347

Women's Wellness Clinic +64 6 8731164 Specialist ddjwkhog

Last Name First Name Registration

Harrison Dr Keith MCN  0184372Y

Lo Mr Albert MC  32946

Allied Health
Organisation Name Phone Service EDI
Annie Price +64 6 8439686 Allied Health annphuo

Barb Penny +64 6 8439686 Allied Health barphuo

Boyce Podiatry Ltd +64 2121566000 Allied Health boycepod

Last Name First Name Registration

Botes Kylie AC  PAP172

Boyce Ms Lynley AC  T91879

Clince Mr Jackson AC  PAM645

Eccleson Mrs Diane AC  PAL627
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Central Physio +64 6 8577975 Allied Health centphys

CHB Physiotherapy Ltd +64 6 8587473 Allied Health chbphyso

Last Name First Name Registration

Heke Mrs Frances PT  70-2205

Focus Health Ltd +64 6 8421473 Allied Health focushln

FusionTherapy Centre +64 6 8631212 Allied Health phythera

Last Name First Name Registration

Mahns Larisa PT  70-11936

Redshaw Clarck AC  9371

Walker Miss Tracey PT  70-05492

Havelock North Chiropractic Clinic +64 6 8774599 Allied Health hvlkntch

Last Name First Name Registration

Hawtin Dr John

Vetter Dr Melissa CH  00-00824

Ila Northe Midwifery Ltd +64 6 8439686 Allied Health ilanhuo

Last Name First Name Registration

Northe Ila

Independent Midwifery +64 6 8439686 Allied Health indepmid

Last Name First Name Registration

Northe Ila

Optimise Physio Ltd +64 6 9742322 Allied Health Please 
Enquire

Physical Therapy +64 6 8453543 Allied Health kapitreh

Last Name First Name Registration

Haywood Mr John

Physio @ The Doctors +64 6 8359982 Allied Health physiodr

Last Name First Name Registration

Dick Mrs Angie

McConnell Mr Richard PT  70-03433

Michaelsen Mr Detlef PT  70-03439

Physio Greenmeadow +64 6 8440643 Allied Health grmteaph
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PhysioFirst Gisborne Ltd +64 6 8670683 Allied Health rmainphy

Last Name First Name Registration

Johnston Moira PT  70-03027

Main Roger PT  70-02979

Tivers Mr Jo

Stortford Physiotherapy +64 6 8782417 Allied Health stortphy

The Osteopathic Cottage Ltd +64 212419898 Allied Health thrushch

The Works Wellness Centre Lt +64 6 8778880 Allied Health workswel

Last Name First Name Registration

Vetter Dr Melissa CH  00-00824

Wairoa Physiotherapy Services Ltd- Not In Use +64 6 8384744 Allied Health wairoaph

Community Health
Organisation Name Phone Service EDI
Hauora Tairawhiti +64 6 8692090 Community Health needsasc

Last Name First Name Registration

Saunders Ms Leanne MC  109554

Saunders Ms Leanne MC  109554

Iona College +64 6 8778149 Community Health jm3r2l4l

Pharmaceutical
Organisation Name Phone Service EDI
Andrew Spence Pharmacy +64 6 8438749 Pharmaceutical asp5pres

Bay View Village Pharmacy +64 6 8366006 Pharmaceutical bvvpharm

Last Name First Name Registration

Bowie Ms Marie PM  6767

Bramwells Pharmacy +64 6 8671291 Pharmaceutical bramwell

Last Name First Name Registration

Bramwell Grant PM  5434

CHB Apothecary Ltd +64 6 8588060 Pharmaceutical uniwaipk
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Clive Pharmacy +64 6 8700868 Pharmaceutical clv868hb

Last Name First Name Registration

McKenzie Raewyn PM  5311

Dannevirke Pharmacy LTD +64 6 3748087 Pharmaceutical oea3l9pv

Last Name First Name Registration

Pankhurst Mr Hamish PM  10171

Flaxmere Pharmacy 2000 Ltd +64 6 8799880 Pharmaceutical flaxm3re

Last Name First Name Registration

Horn Mr Reuben PM  11075

Klingender Mr Tim PM  6589

Salamonson Mrs Lynnette PM  5324

Sivewright Mr Phil PM  4761

Gilmours Havelock North Pharmacy Ltd +64 6 8778222 Pharmaceutical gilmours

Last Name First Name Registration

Klingender Mr Tim PM  6231

Neal Peter

Sharp Mr Chris PM  4955

Glenns Pharmacy Ltd +64 6 8446383 Pharmaceutical ufy4cb5y

Last Name First Name Registration

Roberts Glenn

Simpson Miss Amy PM  11116

Taylor Mrs Rebekah PM  8796

Gordons Pharmacy +64 6 8671274 Pharmaceutical zxz85pia

Greendale Pharmacy +64 6 8441813 Pharmaceutical kpggreen

Last Name First Name Registration

Perez Sam PM  7779

Greenmeadows Pharmacy +64 6 8442819 Pharmaceutical gmp6pres

Hawkes Bay United Friendly Societies Dispensary +64 6 8358485 Pharmaceutical ufspharm

Last Name First Name Registration

Woodbury Ms Andrea

Kaiti Mall Pharmacy +64 6 8677100 Pharmaceutical kmpharma

Last Name First Name Registration

Croker Mr Murray PM  5264

Mahora Pharmacy Ltd +64 6 8783666 Pharmaceutical mahoraph

Last Name First Name Registration

Duncan Robert PM  5303

Duncan John MC  14466
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Maraenui Pharmacy +64 6 8438282 Pharmaceutical kpgmarae

Last Name First Name Registration

Perez Sam PM  7779

Napier Balmoral Pharmacy Ltd +64 6 8354540 Pharmaceutical balm9ral

Last Name First Name Registration

Adsett Mr Warren PM  10bhsf

Browne Miss Polly PM  20dhdy

King Maurice PM  18bgal

Napier Pharmacy +64 6 8350046 Pharmaceutical kpnapier

Peak Pharmacy Ltd +64 6 8778660 Pharmaceutical dentpeak

Last Name First Name Registration

Wall Mr Alistair PM  6439

Pharmacy 53 Ltd +64 6 8673038 Pharmaceutical pharm53n

Last Name First Name Registration

Burt Mrs Tran

Deighton Mrs Sarah

Raureka Pharmacy +64 6 8788159 Pharmaceutical rp6presc

Russell Street Pharmacy Ltd +64 6 8788123 Pharmaceutical russells

Last Name First Name Registration

Kotrotsos Mr Androulla

Taiwhenua Pharmacy +64 6 8715359 Pharmaceutical ttohphar

Last Name First Name Registration

Tie Mr Samantha PM  9423

Taradale Medical Pharmacy +64 6 8452790 Pharmaceutical vyg9m6qv

Last Name First Name Registration

Barley Mr Richard PM  5573

Unichem Hastings Pharmacy +64 6 8786153 Pharmaceutical haspharm

Unichem Marewa Pharmacy +64 6 8439629 Pharmaceutical marewa4x

Last Name First Name Registration

Dever James PM  4793

Unichem Taradale Pharmacy +64 6 8442673 Pharmaceutical jt8myq7h

Last Name First Name Registration

Adsett Mr Warren PM  10bhsf

Barley Mr Richard PM  5573
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Waipawa Pharmacy Limited +64 6 8578024 Pharmaceutical stibv5il

Last Name First Name Registration

Alcock Ms Noeline PM  5389

Wairoa Pharmacy +64 6 8387408 Pharmaceutical db5fo6jc

Last Name First Name Registration

Norvill Robin

Whittakers Pharmacy Ltd +64 69777848 Pharmaceutical whittake

Last Name First Name Registration

Whittaker Jeff PM  3392

Health Association
Organisation Name Phone Service EDI
Cificap Trust +64 6 8796655 Health Association cificapt

Health Hawkes Bay Ltd +64 6 8715646 Health Association hkbaypho

Last Name First Name Registration

Graham Ms Ina

Harwood Dr Sonya

McCarthy Dr Michelle

Petersen Mrs Chris

Stockley Ms Liz

Thompson Ms Sue

Kahungunu Executive +64 6 8386835 Health Association kahungex

Nga Kaitiaki Hauora O Waikaremoana Trust +64 6 8373780 Health Association ngatrust

Ngati Pahauwera Inc. Society Hauora +64 6 8376766 Health Association ngatipah

Ngati Porou Hauora Charitable Trust +64 6 8646803 Health Association nphauora

Last Name First Name Registration

Climie Dr Daphne MC  7684

Gardyne Dr Helen MC  8631

Ojo Dr Akin

Quality General Practice Group Ltd +64 6 8730110 Health Association Please 
Enquire
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Listings grouped by Speciality Type

Accident and Medical Practice

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
  0184372Y Dr Harrison Keith ddjwkhog +64 6 8731164

MC  9797 Dr Mellor Julie timbevin +64 6 8432320

Acupuncture

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
AC  9371 Redshaw Clarck phythera +64 6 8631212

Chiropractor

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
Dr Hawtin John hvlkntch +64 6 8774599

CH  00-00824 Dr Vetter Melissa hvlkntch +64 6 8774599

CH  00-00824 Dr Vetter Melissa workswel +64 6 8778880

Community Health

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
Ms Graham Ina hkbaypho +64 6 8715646

Dermatology

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  77769 Mr Horlings Rudd marewasu +64 6 8438395

Rangitane O Tamaki Nui Rua Inc Society +64 6 3746860 Health Association rangitan

Te Kupenga Hauora - Ahuriri +64 6 8351840 Health Association tekuphau

Last Name First Name Registration

Robin Ms Audrey MC  46961

Te Taiwhenua O Te Whanganui A Orotu +64 6 8351853 Health Association tetaiwhe

Te Whanau O Rongomaiwahine Trust T/A Te Hauora O 
Te Wheke a Nuku (Rongomaiwahine)

+64 6 8735649 Health Association tewhanau

Radiology Laboratory
Organisation Name Phone Service EDI
Hawkes Bay Radiology +64 6 8731166 Radiology Laboratory hawkesbr
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General Practice

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  62223 Dr Ahmad Sakhina thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  14445 Aitcheson Fergus kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  69280 Dr Allison Georgina wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  23879 Dr Arthur Caroline carlyle +64 6 8353720

MC  7597 Dr Beacham Gregory minjuryc +64 6 8788600

MC  66718 Dr Bedingfield Sarah wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  29476 Dr Bennett Alison greendal +64 6 8448071

MC  9827 Dr Bevin Tim timbevin +64 6 8432320

MC  10374 Dr Bisset Ian timbevin +64 6 8432320

MC  11845 Dr Bromiley Debra clydecrt +64 6 8388333

MC  79120 Dr Burton David thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  36431 Dr Callaghan Sarah kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  46133 Dr Camero Antolin kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  48948 Dr Carney Charles thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  47215 Dr Cave Charlotte wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  38361 Dr Choy Kevin thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  7684 Dr Climie Daphne nphauora +64 6 8646803

MC  36444 Dr Cook Jason park +64 6 8446831

MC  63145 Dr Crim Chad wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  26094 Dr Cunningham Moira kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  35074 Dr De Silva Terence hbwellct +64 6 8440011

Dr Del Rosario Rico hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  38914 Dr Del Rosario Alma hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  14567 Dr Devcich Mark turangah +64 6 8684232

MC  38157 Dr Diver Sally childers +64 6 8686104

MC  5711 Dr Drysdale Stewart hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  28269 Dr Dunnet Sam wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  10163 Dr Dykes Colin hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  10601 Dr Eastcott Richard tamatemc +64 6 8439048

MC  66740 Dr Edgar Laura delautou +64 6 8674144

MC  10649 Dr Edwards Andrew timbevin +64 6 8432320

MC  10862 Dr Edwards Tony hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  12618 Dr Ellis Catherine hastgshc +64 6 8738999

PM  12618 Dr Ellis Catherine hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  10164 Dr English Ross mahoramc +64 6 8782722

PM  10164 Dr English Ross mahoramc +64 6 8782722

MC  74192 Dr Fairbairn Liza delautou +64 6 8674144
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MC  20133 Dr Fielding Margaret clydecrt +64 6 8388333

MC  42233 Dr Fitzgerald Cormac park +64 6 8446831

Dr Foaudenberg Stefan hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  78398 Dr Frojvik-Moberg Katarina timbevin +64 6 8432320

MC  65169 Dr Gaddipati Mohan chbmedcr +64 6 8587767

MC  8631 Dr Gardyne Helen nphauora +64 6 8646803

MC  8177 Dr Gare Brian citymdnp +64 6 8354999

MC  71994 Dr Gathercole Roslyn kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  19178 Dr Goodwin Alison hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  33308 Dr Gorgona Irene clydecrt +64 6 8388333

MC  20490 Dr Gray Catherine hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  49058 Dr Gromer Helmut hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  71328 Dr Gulding Laura desmrdmc +64 6 8688887

MC  61851 Dr Hampton Simon greendal +64 6 8448071

Mrs Hardie Wendy hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  61860 Dr Harger Penny thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  13213 Dr Harris Robert rharisnp +64 6 8357376

Dr Harwood Sonya hkbaypho +64 6 8715646

MC  11932 Dr Hawkins Lesley childers +64 6 8686104

MC  14280 Dr Hawkins Richard tamatemc +64 6 8439048

MC  17423 Dr Haywood Gillian childers +64 6 8686104

MC  17423 Dr Haywood Gillian clydecrt +64 6 8388333

MC  23146 Dr Haywood Louise hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  78165 Dr Hector Joanne citymdnp +64 6 8354999

MC  16514 Dr Henderson Rosemary tamatemc +64 6 8439048

MC  13796 Dr Henley Penny park +64 6 8446831

MC  41292 Dr Heslop Andrew hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  6598 Dr Hewitt Michael hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  47262 Dr Hocart-Saunders Jed delautou +64 6 8674144

MC  19531 Dr Hockey Stuart childers +64 6 8686104

MC  29823 Dr Hooper Keith greendal +64 6 8448071

MC  19532 Dr Irwin Karen woodhsmc +64 6 8730700

Dr James Tom kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  23149 Dr Jamieson Richard hastgshc +64 6 8738999

Dr Jandhyala Vidya hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  12637 Dr Jessop Sandra wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  13056 Dr Johnston Paul clivemed +64 6 8700402

MC  10960 Dr Jones Colin hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  17686 Dr Karl Avani hbwellct +64 6 8440011

MC  19808 Dr Karl Kamal hbwellct +64 6 8440011
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MC  59390 Dr Kihirini Bryce wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  85721 Dr Kirst Nell wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  42580 Dr Kirton Christopher park +64 6 8446831

MC  46184 Dr Kleinhert Lisa greendal +64 6 8448071

MC  41164 Dr Koch Michael park +64 6 8446831

MC  23666 Dr Laing Catherine wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  85722 Dr Lerew-Musgrave Katje wiggins +64 6 8739024

Mr Leslie Charles marewasu +64 6 8438395

MC  7949 Dr Loan Richard carlyle +64 6 8353720

MC  64586 Dr Lowes Darran park +64 6 8446831

MC  49935 Dr MacLeod Michael delautou +64 6 8674144

MC  49937 Dr Manson Daniel childers +64 6 8686104

Ms Marshall K carlyle +64 6 8353720

MC  85711 Dr Marufu Godwin thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  7986 Dr Mason Tim chbmedcr +64 6 8587767

MC  44052 Dr Mata Sara hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  44052 Dr Mata Sara wiggins +64 6 8739024

Dr McCarthy Michelle hkbaypho +64 6 8715646

MC  76205 Dr McCreery Colleen wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  49541 Dr McCrory Graeme hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  77274 Dr McMaster Andrew citymdnp +64 6 8354999

MC  17173 Dr Meates Jeremy womenstr +64 6 8354030

MC  9797 Dr Mellor Julie timbevin +64 6 8432320

Dr Meolor Julie greendal +64 6 8448071

MC  36741 Dr Miller Janet carlyle +64 6 8353720

MC  25106 Dr Milne Iris delautou +64 6 8674144

Mrs Mitchell Lesly marewasu +64 6 8438395

MC  80986 Dr Moller Janet wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  82059 Dr Moller David wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  28533 Dr Monk Rachel wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  66962 Dr Moore Tomi clydecrt +64 6 8388333

Mrs Murray Anne park +64 6 8446831

MC  85720 Dr Musgrave Zachary wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  67999 Dr Ney Patrick kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  7342 Dr Ngata Herewini delautou +64 6 8674144

MC  64605 Dr Nielsen Hiria clydecrt +64 6 8388333

MC  64605 Dr Nielsen Hiria kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  14283 Dr O'Brien Patrick chbmedcr +64 6 8587767

Dr Ojo Akin nphauora +64 6 8646803

MC  78133 Dr Owen Andy citymdnp +64 6 8354999
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MC  64480 Dr Parry Rhys thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  38662 Dr Percy Lisa hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  47315 Dr Perez Hayley hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  12128 Mr Peterson Mark park +64 6 8446831

MC  18289 Ms Peterson Lloyd hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  25497 Dr Pinch Ed hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  73929 Dr Piper Grace desmrdmc +64 6 8688887

MC  18841 Dr Powell Keryn park +64 6 8446831

Dr Pratt Justin hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  19295 Dr Proehl Corinna thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  19295 Dr Proehl Corinna wrmurray +64 6 8789978

Dr Randall Pieca Jo park +64 6 8446831

MC  64485 Dr Richmond Georgia kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  89075 Dr Rigby Andrew thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  76211 Dr Riley Margaret wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  15812 Dr Rimmer Liffey clydecrt +64 6 8388333

MC  46603 Dr Rogers David tamatemc +64 6 8439048

MC  29991 Dr Ross Charlotte hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  68989 Dr Ruelens Wilhelm desmrdmc +64 6 8688887

MC  46499 Dr Scheppach Constanze hastgshc +64 6 8738999

Ms Shaw Debbie chbmedcr +64 6 8587767

MC  39978 Sheffield Hilkka wrmurray +64 6 8789978

MC  9026 Dr Short Michael mjamshor +64 6 3748892

MC  31375 Smith David greendal +64 6 8448071

MC  36964 Smith Christine greendal +64 6 8448071

MC  66876 Dr Somerville Madeline wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  10432 Dr Sonneveld Marcia marewasu +64 6 8438395

MC  35769 Dr Spenceley Simon kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

HPI-CPN  29AEYC Dr Stanley Emma epicheal +64 800374254

MC  63562 Dr Stanley Emma epicheal +64 800374254

MC  20104 Dr Starck Brett thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  50833 Dr Steinkohl Ursula hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  50833 Dr Steinkohl Ursula wiggins +64 6 8739024

MC  11326 Dr Stephens Robert chbmedcr +64 6 8587767

MC  42810 Dr Stevenson Anne hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  66881 Dr Stockweil Samantha park +64 6 8446831

MC  21614 Dr Stoltenberg Bernd childers +64 6 8686104

MC  9767 Dr Stubbs Richard carlyle +64 6 8353720

MC  13008 Dr Sweetapple Mark hbmc +64 6 8354696

Ms Syme Trish chbmedcr +64 6 8587767
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MC  21622 Dr Taylor Douglas park +64 6 8446831

MC  67108 Dr Teong Pauline hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  40700 Dr Thatcher Lucinda Katherine kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  23311 Thompson Belinda kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  7997 Dr Thomson Don tamatemc +64 6 8439048

MC  68422 Dr Toynton Nicola clivemed +64 6 8700402

Mrs van Panhuys Carol focushth +64 6 8783044

MC  67136 Dr Van-Der Wulp Wybke hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  17105 Dr Ward Gwenda hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  29516 Dr Waxman Danielle hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  70792 Dr Weekley Joe clivemed +64 6 8700402

MC  68346 Dr West Sarah thedocs +64 6 8768445

MC  13163 Dr Whyte Elizabeth hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  19310 Ms Wiehahn Frank hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  11717 Dr Wiggins Murray hastgshc +64 6 8738999

Mrs Wilkie Bronwyn rharisnp +64 6 8357376

MC  73657 Dr Williamson Ella Margaret delautou +64 6 8674144

MC  79363 Dr Woodhams Rowena delautou +64 6 8674144

MC  19502 Dr Wright Alan hastgshc +64 6 8738999

MC  23922 Dr Wright Tim carlyle +64 6 8353720

MC  44473 Dr Wright Tony hbmc +64 6 8354696

MC  64505 Dr Wright Nicholas kaitimcr +64 6 8677411

MC  25445 Dr Young Caroline citymdnp +64 6 8354999

General Surgery

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  9767 Dr Stubbs Richard carlyle +64 6 8353720

Gynaecology

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
  0184372Y Dr Harrison Keith ddjwkhog +64 6 8731164

Health Service Management

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
Ms Stockley Liz hkbaypho +64 6 8715646

IT Manager

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
Mrs Petersen Chris hkbaypho +64 6 8715646

Medical Administration

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
Ms Thompson Sue hkbaypho +64 6 8715646
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Medical Practitioner

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  29053 Dr Vadgama Nikki hbmc +64 6 8354696

Midwifery

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
Ms Glenny Terese khngunuh +64 6 8787616

Ms Huia Jean khngunuh +64 6 8787616

Northe Ila ilanhuo +64 6 8439686

Northe Ila indepmid +64 6 8439686

Natural Healing

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  19808 Dr Karl Kamal hbwellct +64 6 8440011

Nurse

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  109554 Ms Saunders Leanne needsasc +64 6 8692090

Mrs Short Andrea mjamshor +64 6 3748892

Nursing-Nurse Practitioner

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
NC  105366 Dr Archer Katherine impactnz +64 272672224

Obstetrics and Gynaecology

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  17173 Dr Meates Jeremy womenstr +64 6 8354030

Occupational and Environmental Medicine

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  9026 Dr Short Michael mjamshor +64 6 3748892

Orthopaedic Surgery

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  9717 Dr Atkinson Denis hbyortho +64 6 8738008

MC  13996 Mr Bentall Stephen hbyortho +64 6 8738008

MC  37992 Mr Johnson Simon hbyortho +64 6 8738008

Other

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
Mrs Deighton Sarah pharm53n +64 6 8673038

Pharmacist

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
PM  10bhsf Mr Adsett Warren balm9ral +64 6 8354540

PM  10bhsf Mr Adsett Warren jt8myq7h +64 6 8442673

PM  5389 Ms Alcock Noeline stibv5il +64 6 8578024
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MC  5573 Mr Barley Richard jt8myq7h +64 6 8442673

MC  5573 Mr Barley Richard vyg9m6qv +64 6 8452790

PM  5573 Mr Barley Richard jt8myq7h +64 6 8442673

PM  5573 Mr Barley Richard vyg9m6qv +64 6 8452790

PM  6767 Ms Bowie Marie bvvpharm +64 6 8366006

PM  5434 Bramwell Grant bramwell +64 6 8671291

PM  20dhdy Miss Browne Polly balm9ral +64 6 8354540

Mrs Burt Tran pharm53n +64 6 8673038

MC  5264 Mr Croker Murray kmpharma +64 6 8677100

PM  5264 Mr Croker Murray kmpharma +64 6 8677100

Mrs Deighton Sarah pharm53n +64 6 8673038

PM  4793 Dever James marewa4x +64 6 8439629

MC  5303 Duncan Robert mahoraph +64 6 8783666

PM  5303 Duncan Robert mahoraph +64 6 8783666

PM  11075 Mr Horn Reuben flaxm3re +64 6 8799880

PM  18bgal King Maurice balm9ral +64 6 8354540

MC  6589 Mr Klingender Tim flaxm3re +64 6 8799880

PM  6231 Mr Klingender Tim gilmours +64 6 8778222

PM  6589 Mr Klingender Tim flaxm3re +64 6 8799880

Mr Kotrotsos Androulla russells +64 6 8788123

PM  5311 McKenzie Raewyn clv868hb +64 6 8700868

PM  9751 Neal Peter gilmours +64 6 8778222

PM  9728 Norvill Robin db5fo6jc +64 6 8387408

MC  10171 Mr Pankhurst Hamish oea3l9pv +64 6 3748087

PM  10171 Mr Pankhurst Hamish oea3l9pv +64 6 3748087

MC  7779 Perez Sam kpggreen +64 6 8441813

MC  7779 Perez Sam kpgmarae +64 6 8438282

PM  7779 Perez Sam kpggreen +64 6 8441813

PM  7779 Perez Sam kpgmarae +64 6 8438282

PM  4758 Roberts Glenn ufy4cb5y +64 6 8446383

PM  5324 Mrs Salamonson Lynnette flaxm3re +64 6 8799880

PM  4955 Mr Sharp Chris gilmours +64 6 8778222

PM  11116 Miss Simpson Amy ufy4cb5y +64 6 8446383

PM  4761 Mr Sivewright Phil flaxm3re +64 6 8799880

PM  8796 Mrs Taylor Rebekah ufy4cb5y +64 6 8446383

PM  9423 Mr Tie Samantha ttohphar +64 6 8715359

MC  6439 Mr Wall Alistair dentpeak +64 6 8778660

PM  6439 Mr Wall Alistair dentpeak +64 6 8778660

PM  3392 Whittaker Jeff whittake +64 69777848
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Physiotherapist

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
Mrs Dick Angie physiodr +64 6 8359982

PT  70-03602 Mr Guillen Gerard focushth +64 6 8783044

PT  70-2205 Mrs Heke Frances chbphyso +64 6 8587473

PT  70-11936 Mahns Larisa phythera +64 6 8631212

PT  70-03433 Mr McConnell Richard physiodr +64 6 8359982

PT  70-03439 Mr Michaelsen Detlef physiodr +64 6 8359982

PT  70-03766 Monteith Gay focushth +64 6 8783044

PT  70-05987 Mr Simmons Ross focushth +64 6 8783044

PT  70-05492 Miss Walker Tracey phythera +64 6 8631212

Podiatry

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
AC  PAP172 Botes Kylie boycepod +64 2121566000

AC  T91879 Ms Boyce Lynley boycepod +64 2121566000

AC  PAM645 Mr Clince Jackson boycepod +64 2121566000

AC  PAL627 Mrs Eccleson Diane boycepod +64 2121566000

Registered Nurse

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
Ms Dine Lisa takahlth +64 6 8558376

Ms Hutt Leanne takahlth +64 6 8558376

NC  112979 Little Yvonne thedocs +64 6 8768445

Skin Cancer and Melanoma

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  61837 Mr Fraser Anthony marewasu +64 6 8438395

MC  77769 Mr Horlings Rudd marewasu +64 6 8438395

MC  47280 Dr Leslie Barry marewasu +64 6 8438395

Vascular Surgery

Registration Prefix Last Name First Name EDI Phone
MC  32946 Mr Lo Albert ddjwkhog +64 6 8731164
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